

**SC - 124 of 2024**

**Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)**

Order No. 04

Dt. 07.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and further order .

Ld. PP is present .

All Three (03) Accused Persons namely Fakir Ghosh , Himuli Ghosh and Bhajan @ Lalchand Ghosh are present today by filing hazirs and vocalatnama .

Fix 10.09.2024 for appearance and further order .

Accused on CB are as before .

D/C

Sessions Judge , Bankura

Sessions Judge , Bankura