

SC - 124 of 2024

Present: - Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698)

Order No. 09

Dt. 22.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge .

Ld. PP is present .

Out of Three (03) Accused , Two (02) Accused persons namely

Himuli Ghosh and Bhajan @ Lalchand Ghosh are present today and by another petn. ,

Accused Fakir Ghosh is absent and prays for time , on the ground stated in the petn.

Prayer is considered and allowed .

Fix **05.06.2025** for appearance and charge .

Accused on CB are as before .

Sessions Judge , Bankura