

**Sessions Case No. 124 of 2024**

**WBBK01-001994-2024**

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, Sessions Judge Bankura

**Order no. 11**

Dated. 01/07/2025

The instant case is fixed today for evidence.

Accused persons on court bail viz 1) Bhajan @ Lalchand Ghosh, 2) Smt. Himuli Ghosh & 3) Fakir Ghosh are present by filing hajira.

Sri Rathin Dey, Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.

Sri Purnananda Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Defence counsel is appearing for the accused persons by filing a new vokalatnama. Let the same be kept with the record.

One witness namely, Saku Mondal is present. He has been examined, cross-examined as P.W-1 and discharged accordingly.

(Signature of P.W-1 in the written complaint is marked as **Exhibit P 1**) ;

(Signature of P.W-1 in the formal FIR is marked as **Exhibit P 2**) ;

(Signature of P.W-1 in the seizure list dt. 06.06.24 is marked as **Exhibit P 3**).

To date (**02.07.2025**) for further evidence.

Accused persons as before.

**Dictated and Corrected by me**

*Sd/-*

**Sessions Judge, Bankura**

*Sd/-*

*(Mir Rashid Ali)*

**Sessions Judge, Bankura**