

Sessions Case No. 124 of 2024

WBBK01-001994-2024

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, Sessions Judge Bankura

Order no. 12

Dated. 02/07/2025

The instant case is fixed today for evidence.

Accused persons on court bail viz 1) Bhajan @ Lalchand Ghosh & 2) Fakir Ghosh are present by filing hajira. Rest accused 3) Smt. Himuli Ghosh is absent by petition, which is considered and allowed.

Sri Rathin Dey, Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.

Sri Purnananda Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Defence counsel is present for the accused persons.

The Ld. Public Prosecutor is present along with two witnesses namely, Dr. Mainak Tarafder and Dr. Bijit Sinha who are examined as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively and discharged accordingly.

The postmortem report is marked as **Exhibit-4**.

The injury report is marked as **Exhibit-5**.

The certificate issued by P.W-3 is marked as **Exhibit-6**.

The Ld. PP prays for further examination of further witnesses.

The next schedule of evidence is as follows:-

Fix **18.07.2025** for examination of CS witnesses no. **2 and 3** ;

Fix **19.07.2025** for examination of CS witnesses no. **4 and 5** ;

Fix **22.07.2025** for examination of CS witnesses **no. 6** ;

The prosecution is reposed with the responsibility to ensure the attendance of the witnesses and production of alamats, if any.

Accused to remain as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura