

Sessions Case No. 124 of 2024

WBBK01-001994-2024

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, Sessions Judge Bankura

Order no. 14

Dated. 19/07/2025

The instant case is fixed today for evidence.

Out of three (3) accused persons on court bail accused viz 1) Bhajan @ Lalchand Ghosh & 2) Fakir Ghosh are present by filing hajira. Rest accused 3) Smt. Himuli Ghosh is absent by petition, which is considered and allowed.

Sri Rathin Dey, Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.

Sri Purnananda Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Defence counsel is present for the accused persons.

The Ld. Public Prosecutor is present along with one witness namely, Kartick Ghosh who is partly examined as PW-6 and deferred as per prayer of Ld. Public Prosecutor on his personal ground.

Ld. PP prays for time to conclude the evidence of P.W-6.

Heard and considered the same.

The prayer for time is allowed.

To date (**22.07.2025**) for further evidence of P.W-6 & others.

Accused to remain as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura